ARFIN—Y SPARE PARTS

mE IN—YE L& IN—YE
No. Part Names (\[o} Part Names
L—ILERT 1Y (5x10x4) 4 A 2)arv o)y (PASIA LTI R)LIBA)
BRGO01 | Shieid Bearing(5x10x4) 4pcs ORG0458B | Silicone O-Ring (P4.5/0range/Slim/8pcs)
T—ILERT 125 (10x15x4) 2 A AF—ILE=F 2 ¥ (24T-48P)
BRGO14 | Shieid Bearing(10x15x4) 2pcs PNGS4824 | Steel Pinion Gear (24T-48P)
Ny TY—R 5T (MP10e) 4.8mm AR—ILRZ v K (L)
IF559 Battery Strap (MP10e) UM128B | 4 '8mm Ball Stad (L)
KS4 TT 1 R%Y (ZX-5) 48mmAR—)LRS v K (Sl4 X)

LA204 | prive Disk (ZX-5) UM129B | 4'8mm Ball Stad (S/4pcs)

Z/8—F 7 (48P-78T)(ZX-5) . FaTIARY y"—S—h (KT A +/RB5/2 A )
LA206-78B| gpyr Gear (48P-78T)(ZX-5) UMS16B | pyal Siipper Sheat (White/RB5/2pcs)
B R T bk (44)(ZX-5) H—iRt A /\— (7T 4 < SB)

LA230 | Suspension Shaft (44)(ZX-5) UMS583B | Servo Saver (Ultima SB)

LA501 ¥YT7TI745—Xt v + (LAZER SB) UM588 )X iR4—)LL v T k(2 AJULTIMA SB)
Gear Diff. Case Set (LAZER SB) Rear Wheel Shaft (2pcs/Ultima SB)

T 7Y U5 XY (LAZER SB) FANE—ty F(FILT« < SB)

LAS0Z | piff. Ring Gear (LAZER SB) UMS89 | Gl Shock Set (for Ultima SB)

LA503 | AF T I¥ Y v T b (LAZER SB) UM589 | ZvX=TF 5=Vt y b (TFILT 4T SB)
Steel Diff Gear Shaft (LAZER SB) -1B Shock Plastic Parts Set (for Ultima SB)

LAs04 | 2B FESATANIL S v T Rty - (LAZER SB) UMB10 | ZZ23NLE Yy | (ULTIMA SC)
Front Drive Bevel Shaft Set (LAZER SB) Diff Bevel Gear Set (ULTIMA SC)

LA505 YYAAL VRS 4T % T by k (LAZER SB) UM6B11 T I77—RXyF 2 (2 A /ULTIMA SC)
Rear Main Drive Shaft Set (LAZER SB) Diff Case Packing (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)
)¥2aA > thy T (LAZER SB) T2+ 7 k(2 A/ULTIMA SC)

LA505-01| Rear Joint Cup (LAZER SB) UM612 | piff Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)

LAs06 | XY v/S—RT 1)L T (LAZER SB) UMB13 | T2V v T | (2 A JULTIMA SC)
Slipper Spring (LAZER SB) Diff Bevel Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)

Las07 | A/ S=Fa1—T &R T L7 (LAZER SB) W5184 |3 v o vk (422 A)

Servo Saver Tube & Spring (LAZER SB) -04 Shock Shaft (42/2pcs)

LAs0s | F—REA /3= T b (LAZER SB) W5184 | F2/8—0 V5 (B A)
Servo Saver Shaft (LAZER SB) -05 Shock O-Ring (8pcs)

LA509 | 27 7T —RZ K (LAZER SB) W5193 | #2/8—< % 7k (L=5012 A)
Stffener Post (LAZER SB) -01 Shock Shaft (L=50/2pcs)

LAS10 | B2 3 =XV (LAZER SB) W5303 | >3 vo S —IL(UdA/EvIR7La vy H)
Center Mount Set (LAZER SB) -03 Shock Seal (L/4pcs/For Big Bore Shock)

LAS11 | T2 )v&nTxx T (LAZER SB) W5309 | EVIRFTRTY LT (L=44/355/2 A\ )
Knuckle & Hub Carrier (LAZER SB) -36 Big Bore Spring (L=44/3.55/2pcs)

LA512 | T~ 7 EY (LAZER SB) W5310 | EVIR7ZRXTY L5 (L=63/2.12 X))
King Pin (LAZER SB) -21 Big Bore Spring (L=63/2.1/2pcs)

LA513 | FR7—Aht v I (LAZER SB) 17088 |7~ TTFREEYYTYF @A)
Suspension Arm Set (F&R/LAZER SB) Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
1y /Tt ~ (LAZER SB) 2x11E¥ (10 A)

LA514 | Rear Hub Set (LAZER SB) 92051 | 2¢11 Pin (10pcs)

LA515 | 273 YA % T bty b (LAZER SB) 92638 | 2T U TEZ(10X)

Outer Sus. Shaft Set (LAZER SB) Snap Pin (10pcs)

LA516 | 2B FARA—)Li v T b (LAZER SB) 96441C AR TF—T (1x100x150)
Front Wheel Shaft (LAZER SB) Sponge Tape (1x100x150)

LA517 | 212707+ (T3/LAZER SB) 97008-32 | N\ F 7S v X POy K (3x32mm/2 A)
Swingshaft (73/LAZER SB) B Hard Adjust Rod (3x32mm/2pcs)

LA518 | 21 ~7 v T+ (61/LAZER SB) | 970211 | 4:8mm N— FAR—JLT > K45 b (L=10/23/28)
Swingshaft (61/LAZER SB) o Hard Ball End Set (L=10/23/28)

44 v — (LAZER SB) HSER (M2.6x8)(~AY Y X /10 A)

LAS19 | Main Chassis (LAZER SB) 1-832608H | F|at Head Screw (Hex/M2.6x8/10pcs)
02 k/NLY Ay K (LAZER SB) HSER (M3x8)( ANV I X /10 A)

LA520 | Front Bulkhead (LAZER SB) 1-833008H | Fiat Head Screw (Hex/M3x8/10pcs)

LAs21 | 4 ¥/LT~ K (LAZER SB) 15120040 | 2 Y EZ (M2xd)(~ 2 5 Z 110 R )
Rear Bulkhead (LAZER SB) ) Button Screw (Hex/M2x4/10pcs)
E—4—< > k (LAZER SB) A2 UER (M3x8)( Ay X /10 A )

LAS22 | Motor Mount (LAZER SB) 1-813008H | gjtton Screw (Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
22—+ 7 b+ (LAZER SB) REVER (M3X10)( Ny 9 X /10 A)

LAS23 | Center Shaft (LAZER SB) 1-813010H | Bytton Screw (Hex/M3x10/10pcs)

7 v/X—T v ¥ (LAZER SB) A2 UER (M3x12)( Ay 2 X 10 A)

LAS24 | (pper Plate (LAZER SB) 1-813012H| By tton Screw (Hex/M3x12/10pcs)

LAs2s | 2B 2 FE 2 S—ZT— (LAZER SB) 15130154 | 2 2 EZ (M3X15)( A% 5 Z /10 A)
Front Shock Stay (LAZER SB) B Button Screw (Hex/M3x15/10pcs)

1) ¥ & 2 /83— R F7— (LAZER SB) REUER (M3x22)( Ny X 18 X))

LA526 | Rear Shock Stay (LAZER SB) 1-813022H| gjtton Screw (Hex/M3x22/8pcs)

K54 77y xv—+t vk (LAZER SB) v FEX (M3x3/10 A )
LAS27 | Drive Washer Set (LAZER SB) 1-853003 | Sef Screw (M3x3/10pcs)

YA 25 XF—+ v k (LAZER SB) v FEX (M3x12/10 A )
LAS28 | \Ving Stay Set (LAZER SB) 1-S53012 | et Screw (M3x12/10pcs)

X% 7/35— (LAZER SB) v FEX (M4x4/10 A)

LAS29 | Gear Cover (LAZER SB) 1-854004 | Sef Screw (M4x4/10pcs)

LABOs |LAZERSBH—FJOZ4WD/>FaL—YavRTty b 1300805 | 2.2 ¥ ¥ — (M3x8x0.5/10 A.)
LAZER SB Dirt Cross 4WD Non-Decoration Body Set : Washer (M3x8x0.5/10pcs)
FHA—JL (LAZER SB #— k% O X 4WD) E % (E2.5M10 A)

LADO4 | pecal (LAZER SB Dirt Cross 4WD) 1-B025 | E Ring (E2.5/10pcs)

LAHOO1W 224 FRA10 KA —JLAWD/ B2 b RTA ~ 2 A) 1-N3037F >k (M3x3.7) 752 (10 A)

2.2 10 Holw Wheel (4WD/Front/White/2pcs) B Nut (M3x3.7) Flanged (10pcs)

224 FRAORKA—IL(JX/RTA F 2 A) Fv bk (M4x45) 7522 (10 A)
LAH002W | 575 10 Hple Wheel (Rear/White/2pcs) 1-N4045F| Nyt (M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs)
LATO01 | 24 X b (LAZER SB ¥— k% AR 4WD) 1NaoseEN | T Y B (Mdx5.6) 752 LA (BA)

Tire Set (LAZER SB Dirt Cross 4WD)

Nut (M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs)

36




TFoavnR—y<zIvyar>

OPTIONAL PARTS<TRANS MISSION>

mE IN—YE L% IN—YE
(\[oR Part Names No. Part Names
RS54 TF 4R (ZX-5) AF—ILE =7 > ¥ (16T-48P)
LA204 | Drive Disk (ZX-5) PNGS4816| Steel Pinion Gear (16T-48P)
FaAF7ILAY v1S—>— kT A k IRB52 A) AF—JLE=F > ¥ (17T-48P)
UMS16 | Dyl Siipper Sheat (White/RB5/2pcs) PNGS4817| Steel Pinion Gear (17T-48P)
UM730 | Z/S—¥ (48P-69T)(RB7/RB7SS ZF—ILE=F ¥ (187-48P)
69C | Spur Gear (4(18P-69T)()I(:{B7/RB7SS)) PNGS4818| Steel Pinion Gear (18T-48P)
UM730 | A/S—F+ (48P-72T)(RB7/RBT7SS) ZF—LE=F > F¥ (19T-48P)
-72C | Spur Gear (48P-72T)(RB7/RB7SS) PNGS4819| Steel Pinion Gear (19T-48P)
LA206 | R/\—F" (48P-76T) PNGS4820| R F L E=7# 2 ¥ (20T-48P)
-76B | Spur Gear (48P-76T) Steel Pinion Gear (20T-48P)
UM564 | A/S—F (48P-80T)(RT6 AF—LE=F > %% (21T-48P)
80 | Spur Gear (SISP-SOT)zI(:{TG)) PNGS4821| Stee| Pinion Gear (21T-48P)
UM564 | Z/S—F (48P-82T)(RT5/RB5/RB5 SP) oNGsagga| 2T —IVE=A S (22T-48P)
-82 Spur Gear (48P-82T)(RT5/RB5/RB5 SP) Steel Pinion Gear (22T-48P)
N—RE=#> (17T-48P ZF—JLE=F > ¥ (23T-48P)
Wo117Z | g o= A (17T_48%:) PNGS4823| steel Pinion Gear (23T-48P)
N—RE=# > (18T-48P) AF—LE =7 > ¥ (24T-48P)
WO118Z | Hard Pinion Gear (18T-48P) PNGS4824| Sieel Pinion Gear (24T-48P)
ARy ka— FE=F > F Y (19T-48P) AF—LE=F > ¥¥ (25T-48P)
PNGA4819| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (19T-48P) PNGS4825| Stee| pinion Gear (25T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=F o F¥ (20T-48P) AF—JLE=F > ¥+ (26T-48P)
PNGA4820| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (20T-48P) PNGS4826| Steel Pinion Gear (26T-48P)
N—FEE=F> (21T-48P AF—LE=F > ¥¥ (27T-48P)
WO0121Z | Hard Pinion Gea(r (21T-48)P) PNGS4827| Steel Pinion Gear (27T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=F L F¥ (227-48P) ZF—LE =7 > ¥ (287-48P)
PNGA4822| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (22T-48P) PNGS4828| Steel Pinion Gear (28T-48P)
N—FE=F > (237-48P) AF—LE=F > F¥ (29T-48P)
WO123Z | Hard Pinion Gear (23T-48P) PNGS4829| Sieel Pinion Gear (29T-48P)
N—FE=F o (24T-48P) AF—LE =7 > %% (30T-48P)
WO0124Z | Hard Pinion Gear (24T-48P) PNGS4830| Steel Pinion Gear (30T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=F o FY (25T-48P) AF—JLE=F > ¥+ (31T-48P)
PNGA4825| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (25T-48P) PNGS4831| Steel Pinion Gear (31T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=F ¥ (327-48P) ZF—JLE=F > ¥ (32T-48P)
PNGA4832| \/g|vet Coating Pinion Gear (32T-48P) PNGS4832| Steel Pinion Gear (32T-48P)
NJLRy Fa— FE=F o ¥V (337-48P) AF—LE =7 > ¥ (337-48P)
PNGA4833| \/g|vet Coating Pinion Gear (33T-48P) PNGS4833| Steel Pinion Gear (33T-48P)
NLRy Fa— FE=F o ¥¥ (34T-48P) ZF—LE=F > ¥ (34T-48P)
PNGA4834| \/g|vet Coating Pinion Gear (34T-48P) PNGS4834| Steel Pinion Gear (34T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=F o ¥ (357-48P) AZF—)LE=F > ¥+ (35T-48P)
PNGAA4835| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (35T-48P) PNGS4835| Steel Pinion Gear (35T-48P)
NLAy Fa— FE=A o F ¥ (36T-48P) A F—)LE=F > ¥ 36T-48P)
PNGA4836| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (36T-48P) PNGS4836| Steel Pinion Gear (36T-48P)
<EXLUAE>
< Gear ratio table >
> UM730-69CMB9TR /S—F X FE 1= [FUMWT730-72CD72TR/A—F ¥ & 69 72 76 78 80 82
FHT HE. LA20AD KSA4 TT 4RV EHALTLESL, 16 12.19 12.50 12.81
Ff-. LA204ZERT BEE. 4.8x7x2mm7IL I AS—IEFEARALEEA, 17 118 | 147 176 | 1206
When using UMW730-69C Spur Gear or the UM730-72C 72T Spur Gear, 18 10.56 | 10.83 11.11 11.39
\;;\I/iase u§e thﬁ LLA:;)44Drilve Disc tkogethir. ) - | 19 10.00 | 1026 10.53 10.79
en using the 04, please take out 4.8x7x2mm aluminum collor. 20 950 975 10.00 1025
21 857 | 905 | 929 | 952 | 9.76
LA505
A0 22 818 | 864 | 886 | 9.09 | 932
23 783 | 826 | 848 | 870 | 891
24 | 719 | 750 | 792 | 813 | 833 | 854
— 25 | 690 | 720 | 760 | 7.80 | 8.00
26 6.63 6.92 7.31 7.50 7.69
Q 27 | 639 | 667 | 704 | 7.22
3 28 | 616 | 643 | 679 | 6.96
LA204 29 | 595 | 621 | 655 | 6.72
30 | 575 | 6.00 | 6.33
LA204 Hm;ggﬁgg 31 | 556 | 581
32 | 539 | 563
33 | 523 | 545
34 5.07 5.29
35 | 4.93
36 | 479




AT a =y <F/8—> OPTIONAL PARTS <OIL SHOCK>

B K$—y% B KK~ %
No. Part Names \[e} Part Names
XEEE O ) vy (P32 ix—H )8 7 A EvSR7R T 25 (L=44/3.412 X))
ORGO3XB| Grooved O-Ring (P3/for oil shock)8pcs W5309-34 Big Bore Spring (L=44/3.4/2pcs)
XEEE O YLY PIFAVIN—RIFLUD)B A EvIR7RT YT (L=6312.212 X))
ORGO3XRB| Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock/Orange W5310-22| Big Bore Spring (L=63/2.2/2pcs)
WC M) TNFvyTALY FEYTRT Y avEy k(30) EvIRTRTY Y (L=63/2.3/2 A )
WS5309GMB| \/\/C Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set W5310-23| Big'Bore Spring (L=63/2.3/2pcs)
wsat0oMe| VWG U TFx v TRL Y FEVTRT Y395y k (38)
VVC Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set
AT aoR—Y<aA(4% - 71k4—JL.> OPTIONAL PARTS <TIRE/WHEEL>
BE K= BE =%
No. Part Names No. Part Names
TRV RRA—IL (@WDR2 A VFIRITA L2 A) TJAVREANY/VYIRRA(F—FKRY)
W5201WC| Front Wheel (4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs) FAT2018B| Erong Tire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog)
70 FRA—)L (AWDR22 A VF /4T O—/2 X\) JXYELY]ITERA(F—FERY)
W5201YC | Front Wheel (4WDJ2.2-inch/Yeliow/2pcs) FAT2028B| Rear Tire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog)
W5202WB )X RA—I)L QWD&4AWD/2.2 4 F [FRTA R 12 A) JK2010SS 1/10 /3F— 2&4WD ') v DESIRER Super Soft 4 > +—{
Rear Wheel (2WD & 4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy2 & 4WD Rear DESIRER Super Soft w/Inner
W5202v8 | J¥RA —IL 2WD&AWD/2.2 1 ¥ F /A TO—/2 A ) JK2010Us| 1710 /3F—2&4WD 1 ¥ DESIRER Ultra Soft 1 >+ —ft
Rear Wheel (2WD & 4WD/2.2-inch/Yellow/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy2 & 4WD Rear DESIRER Ultra Soft w/lnner
OTH2a7W| 22 A FRT A Yo amA =L (TAY /RIS F2R) k21008 | V10 NF—A SF —ZRL S (UX [IR=F@F 2 \)
2.2 Dish Wheel (Front/White/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy Foam Inserts (Rear/2pcs)
224AVFRATA Y akA—)L(FAVY M/ AITA—22 A)
OTH247Y | 52 Dish Wheel (Front/Yellow/2pcs)
224AFRAT A v akA—=)L (VX IRITA L2 A)
OTH248W| 575 Dish Wheel (Rear/White/2pcs)
224 VFRATA v ARA—IL ()Y /ATE—/2A)
OTH248Y | 55 Dish Wheel (Rear/Yellow/2pcs)




T3 nN—Y<HZAR 3> OPTIONAL PARTS <SUSPENSION>

mE IN—YE L% IN—YE
(\[oR Part Names No. Part Names
DS TIRAIWNT (45 Ho AR ) v ) AF—=ILHRTya (8A)
LAW30GM| Gramp Wheel Hub (45/Gunmetal) LAW39 | Steel Sus. Bush (8pcs)
umwsosou | 24 B2 5 2 THANNT (52/ i A5 1) v IRBSIZX-6ISC) LAWG1 | T=/S=HILAA > 5% % T | (62.5/LAZER SB2 A)
Wide Clamp Wheel Hub (52/Gunmetal/RB5/ZX-5/SC) Universal Swing Shaft (62.5/LAZER SB/2pcs)
LAW32 |SPFRT v a (POM/8 A /ZX-5) LAWG2 | T=S—HILRA 2GS % T b (T4/LAZER SBIZX7/2 R)
SP Suspension Bush (POM/8pcs/ZX-5) Universal Swing Shaft (74/LAZER SB/ZX7/2pcs)
AT a2 nN—IU<94 25> OPTIONAL PARTS <WING>
mE IN—YZ S IN—V
No. Part Names [\[o} Part Names
AT T4 2% 3.0 (ZX6/RB6) YAV T(ALUD I DeRYY)
LAS73 | Step Wing 3.0 (ZX6/RB6) OT2520R| \ying (Orange/Javelin)
Y1 2% (RB7) PP ELYP))
UM767B | \Ving (RB7) OT252R | \ying (Red/Javelin)
DAVTII Yy M(TILT 4 < SB/OT252 A) DAV GRTA M DR Y)
UMWS533 | \Ving Mount Set (for ULTIMA SB/OT252) OT252W | \jiing (White/Javelin)
DAVT(TTvI [ OvN1) V) D44 Ia— /v RYY)
OT252BK| \ying (Black/Javelin) OT252Y | \ying (Yeliow/Javelin)
DAV (RIN=Z VT )—=2 ] DvRYY)
OT252GR Wing (Peppermint Green/Javelin)

¥ UMWS33% CHERADKEIL. BIROT252&8BNDIA VI EHBELROH LS,
When using UMW533, please purchase separately from each color of 07252 Wing.

EEES
No.

Y—JL TOOL

N—Y4%
Part Names

N—Y4%

Part Names

KANAI TOOL 6 # L > F K354 73— (1.5mm) AUTFFURREUR NA8ALT(LyR)
YKWO15B | K ANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm) 36229R | Maintenance Stand High (Red)
KANAI TOOL R—JLRA > b F 5 A /73— (2.0mm) AVTFFURREUR O—=3A47(T5vH)
YKWO20BPB| K ANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (2.0mm) 36230BK | Maintenance Stand Type Low (Black)
KANAITOOL6 AL > F K54 /13— (2.0mm/ FR > a— ) SPFAIIvS—<—
YKWO20TC | |k ANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.0mm/Ti-Coat) 36231 | SP Knife Edge Reamer
KANAITOOL 6 AL > F K5 A 78— (2.5mm) SPFA 7Ty —v— TIR
YKWO025B | K ANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm) 36231P | Sp Knife Edge Reamer Plus
YKWOS5BXB KANAI TOOL /Ry U X K5 A 73— (5.5mm) 362618 KRFXFY LA FRUARTFA4HvA— RFL—F
KANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm) KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight
KANAI TOOL R & R K5 A /3— (7.0mm) KRFATF VLR RUARTAAvE— H—T
YKWO70BXB| K ANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm) 36262B | KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve
36135 | KRF 8—2/39 5 )L L > F (3.0-3.5mm/4.0-5.5mm) 80165 | 2 BAL > F (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)
KRF Turnbuckle Wrench (3.0-3.5/4.0-5.5) Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)

N—Y%

Part Names

RS
[\[o}

Ry R -/8Nv4 BOX/BAG

N—Y%
Part Names

go460 | 53 PH Y7 A DX 80466 | paRTaBOX 66

80461 | SitBon 87615C | KYOSHO Camying Bag L~ -

80462 | o7 A 87618 | KYOSHO Camying Gase (s~
s [T Al R T
80464 | prntanaim™M 87823 | KYOSHO PRODO Bagex

39



	34321-001_out
	34321-002_out
	34321-003_out
	34321-004_out
	34321-005_out
	34321-006_out
	34321-007_out
	34321-008_out
	34321-009_out
	34321-010_Runner-1_out
	34321-011_Runner-2_out
	34321-012_Shock_out
	34321-013_Differential_out
	34321-014_out
	34321-015_out
	34321-016_out
	34321-017_out
	34321-018_out
	34321-019_out
	34321-020_out
	34321-021_out
	34321-022_out
	34321-023_out
	34321-024_out
	34321-025_out
	34321-026_out
	34321-027_out
	34321-028_out
	34321-029_out
	34321-030_out
	34321-031_out
	34321-032_EX_Front_out
	34321-033_EX_Chassis,Servo Saver_out
	34321-034_EX_Rear_out
	34321-035_EX_Differential,Clutch,Shock_out
	34321-036_spare parts_out
	34321-037_opt parts_out
	34321-038_opt parts_out
	34321-039_acc_out
	34321-040_acc_out
	34321-041_acc_out
	34321-042 kounyuu_out
	34321-043 FAX_out
	34321-044_out



